

Æ

SLP(C)No. 18190 OF 2000

ITEM No.202

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18190/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2000 in LPA 1259/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHMUD MIAN (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAMSUDDIN MIAN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and with office report)
(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln.) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 22/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.M.Qamaruddin,Adv.
Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.
Mr.Manish Goswami,Adv.
Mr.Pratap C. Mohapatra,Adv.
Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Nushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr.Athar Alam,Adv.
Mr.Aneesh Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

The learned counsel for the respondents shall
give the genealogy with the dates of death of parties on
the next date of hearing.

The matter will be listed after two weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master